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Future of Shanklin  C E Primary School 
Proposed Academy Information / Consultation meetings for Parents 

 

Just a reminder that these important meetings are next week, 

so please do come along to find out the facts  

Next Tuesday 7 May from 5pm—7pm 

Next Wednesday 8 May   from 9am 

 
Information leaflets containing a questionnaire were sent home last week, and a 

post box for your replies is situated outside the school office. 

  

PHIL the Bag 
This is a brilliant way of raising funds for the school.  During the next week or so, bags will be 

handed out to the children, which you simply fill with any unwanted textiles, clothing, bags, 

shoes, curtains, towels, bedding etc.  Bring the filled bags into school on 

Tuesday 21 May.  The bags will then be taken away for recycling and to be 

weighed—the heavier the bags the more money we earn.  On previous 

occasions the school has been given a cheques for over £125.  
 

Walk the Wight — 12 May 2013 
An information leaflet is being sent home today with all those children taking part in the 

‘Schools Walk the Wight’ next Sunday. 

 

Missing Scooter 
Last Tuesday a £90 scooter was lost in the park adjoining the school, so please would check to 

see  if your child has mistakenly come home with the wrong scooter.  Thank you. 

  

Treasure Island 
Thank you to all the children and staff  who came dressed as pirates today— you 

all looked amazing! The performance of Treasure Island was superb, and enjoyed 

by all concerned. 

 

May Day Bank Holiday 
School will be closed next Monday 6 May for the May Day Bank Holiday—see you all again on 

Tuesday  7 May—lets hope the sun shines. 



 

WEEK 1 
 

MONDAY: MAY DAY BANK HOLIDAY—SCHOOL CLOSED 
TUESDAY: Roast  gammon  or Quorn roast ,  cr ispy roast potatoes, mashed potatoes, cabbage 

and carrots,  cucumber  and tomato salad, chocolate crunch or f resh f ru i t  
WEDNESDAY:  Chicken and sweetcorn p ie or cheese and tomato p izza, mashed potatoes, jacket 

wedges, broccol i ,  car rots ,  mixed salad, pear and c innamon pudding wi th custard or 
f resh f ru it .  

THURSDAY:  Minced beef  wraps wi th cous cous,  or  jacket  potato wi th cheese,  peas ,  
coles law, vegetable s t icks, ice-cream or f resh f ru i t .  

FRIDAY: Salmon f ish f ingers with chips,  pasta Neapoli tan wi th gar l ic  and herb 
bread, baked beans, green beans, tomato and cucumber salsa, c i t rus  
cr ispie or  f resh f rui t .  

 

 

Other Dates to Keep 2013  

(Do please use your school rules fridge magnet to keep these safe for future reference!) 

Monday 6th May - May Day Bank holiday 

Sunday 12th May - Walk the Wight 

Monday 13th to Wednesday 15th May - Year 5 trip to Little Canada 

Saturday 25th May to Sunday 2nd June - Half term holiday 

Monday 8th July to Friday 12th July - Year 6 trip to Thorness Bay 

Friday 19th July - last day of Summer term 

Advanced notice of IW council school holiday dates for 2013 - 2014 

Wednesday 4th September - Children return to school for start of Autumn term. 

Saturday 26th October - Sunday 3rd November - Autumn Half Term 

Saturday 21st December - Sunday 5th January - Christmas Holidays 

Saturday 15th February - Sunday 23rd February - Spring Half Term 

Saturday 5th April - Monday 21st April - Easter Holidays 

Monday 5th May - May Day Holiday 

Saturday  24th May - Sunday 1st June Spring Half Term 

Wednesday 23rd July 2014 - last day of summer term 2014  

The classes with the best attendance for week ending 26 April 2013 were 

Greece and Italy Classes with 97.6% Well done to Greece and Italy Classes 

Holland Class 93.8%, Austria Class 88.8%, Greece Class 97.6%, Germany Class 84.5%,  

Sweden Class 89.5%, Poland Class 89.4%, Italy Class 97.6% and Portugal Class 96.4% 

Island Netball Final 
Congratulations to our netball team, the Shanklin Sharks, which took part in 

the Island Netball Final in Newport earlier this week.  There was a great team 

spirit which resulted in being placed 4th out of 8 teams.  Big thanks go to 

Miss Powell and Mrs Fox for organising the transport after the mini-bus was 

double booked. 

Parents v Staff Netball? 
Members of our school staff would like to challenge any parents who want to play a game of 

netball!  If you are interested, please contact Miss Powell who is hoping to organise this.  
 

Coats and Jumpers 
It has been really good to see and feel the sunshine this week, but please 

remember the school playground and field can be very breezy, so please make 

sure your child has a coat or jumper in school.  Thank you 


